,

‘12/22/2000 DNGUYEN 00000024 194709 7592303

4t 40.00 CH
2 525,00 CH
i t and

|01 FCe
o2 FLs

12-22-2000

Patent and Trademark Office

sl (f) 101559656 TRADEMARK

l}ﬁl DD | B

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY

[ romy pro-i6isa (VORI sz et |

TO: Th issi
e Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies)

rr:ssion Type Conveyance Type
ew |__—| Assignment I___I License

Resubmission (Non-Recordation)
Document ID # |

Correction of PTO Error D M ot Day ¥
erger Month Day Year
Reel#[ | Frames[ ] ]
D Change of Name

Corrective Document

Reel # :I Frame # :I D Other

Security Agreement I:' Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment

Conveying Party
D Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached E
xecution Date

Month Day Year

Name | American Weather-Seal Company | |

Formerly | |

D Individual D General Partnership I:I Limited Partnership Corporation I:I Association

I:l Other | |

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization [ Delaware

Receiving P
9 arty D Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached

Name [The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc. as Agent

DBAJAKAITA |

Composed of r

Address gine 1) |T211 Avenue of the Americas

Address (line 2) r
Addressine s [ New York | [ New York ] [10036

City State/Country Zip Code

Individual A Limited Partnershi If document to be recordedis an
D ndivid D General Partnershlp D P |———] assignment and the receiving party is
not domiciled in the United States, an

HINRNERINR NN

Corporation D Association appointmentof a domestic
representative shouldbe attached.
L__] Other | J (Designationmust be a separate
document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of |ncorporat\qon10rganization Wew York 4]
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

)

s collection of ir jonjs esti dto average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheetto be vecorded, including time for re ing the T
i timate to the U.S. Patentand Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,

ntand Budget, PaperworkRoduction Projccl(oss1-0021),Waslﬁngton, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Public burden reporting for thi
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheel
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Re:

Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Tra
‘ ed cover sheet(s) information to:

APDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with requir v T
x Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Bo

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002198 FRAME: 0043

REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ]



Expiras 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARK

FORM PTO-1618B Page 2 Paters oot Tradomack Ofice I

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only

Name |

Address (iine 1) [

Address gine 2) |

Address(ines) |

Address (line 4) [

Correspondent Name and Address o, coge and Telephone Number{ (212) 806-5515

Name rEdward O. Sassower

Addressgine ) | Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP

Addressire 2 | 180 Maiden Lane

Address qine 3) [ New York. NY 10038-4982

Address (tine 4 r ]

Pages

Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # | 5 ]

including any attachments.

Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
er the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).

Enter eithi
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
[7s923035 | [15540604 | [75513242 | [ 1558766 [2070786 | [1998396 |

75513241 ] [ 1 L | [iisose | [2103870 | [1908479 ]
L 1L 1 L — | [Geom ] [Emd ] [ooas7 |

# 22 |

Number of Properties  gnter the total number of properties involved.

Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): ¢ ™ $565.00 |
Method of Payment: Enclosed ':] Deposit Account E{]
Deposit Account ) o arced to the account)
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged o e . # lf 194709 J

Deposit Account Number:

Authorizationto charge additional fees: Yes r___l No D

Statement and Signature
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true 'and correctand any
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

< ,
[Jw“,,tj 5&&&:#(( {cw ,gg,wr\bf\’—x fl/i‘{/l"
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed
TRADEMARK

REEL: 002198 FRAME: 0044




RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

| FORM PTO-1618C CONTINUATION U.S. Departmentof Commerce I
Expires 06/30/09

Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARKS ONLY TRADEMARK
Conveying Party I:' Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached .
Enter Additional Conveying Party " Extt;cut?n Dat:
on! ay ear
Name [ I | ]
Formerly [ |

|___]Individual |:| General Partnership E] Limited Partnership [:l Corporation D Association

D Other |

|:| Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization I I

Receiving Pa
Enter Additional Receiving Party

Name I

DBA/AKAITA |

Composed of |

I:l Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached

Address gine 1 | |

Address (line 2) r I

Address gine 3 [ ] [ | | Il

City State/Country Zip Code

i imi i be recorded is an
[:l individual D General Partnership I:l Limited Partnership If document to be rec

assignment and the receiving party is

not domiciled in the United States, an
iati i tic
[:| Corporation L___] Association appointmentof a domes

representative should be attached
(Designationmustbe a separate

J document from the Assignment. )
D Other l

E:] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization r J

Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) D Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Appiication Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).

Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)

1 [ 1 [ ] | [aoosao9 ] [ 1246839 T [ oe2431 |

[ 2023339 | [ 2344165 | [ 1427807 |

[ 208m150_ | [ __ 1099998 | [ 1594259 |

1 L 1 L |

|

L..L.L.LL.L
—\’7_1_77__\
HiIEEEEARERE
ninEEEEERER
HREpEpEREEE
BIBEERE

1 L ] L
1 L |1 L
1 L 1 L

—inonnnnn

|
|
TRADEMARK
REEL: 002198 FRAME: 0045




ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

(TRADEMARKS)

WHEREAS American Weather-Seal Company, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), has
adopted, intends to use or has used and is using the trademarks listed on the annexed Appendix,
(collectively, the "Trademarks"),

WHEREAS, Assignor is obligated to The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc., a New York
corporation, as agent (referred to herein as the "Assignee") for the lenders (the "Lenders") named
in the Revolving Credit and Term Loan Agreement, dated as of December i+, 2000, among
Assignor and certain other affiliated borrowers, the Lenders and the Assign; (as the same may
be amended, restated, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), and
Assignor and such other borrowers, have entered into a Security Agreement and Mortgage-
Intellectual Property, dated as of December {4 , 2000 hereof (as the same may be amended,
restated, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of
Assignee; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Assignor has assigned to Assignee and
granted to Assignee a security interest in, and mortgage on, all right, title and interest of
Assignor in and to the Trademarks, all whether now owned or licensable by Assignor and all
reissues, continuations, revisions, re-examinations, extensions and divisions, licenses and
proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by
reason of infringement thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and
observance of the Obligations, as defined in the Credit Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of whigh is hereby
acknowledge, Assignor does hereby further assign unto Assignee and grant to Assignee a
security interest in, and mortgage on, the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance

and observance of the Obligations.

Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of
Assignee with respect to the assignment of, security interest in and mortgage on the Collateral
made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Ag_reement, the terms apd
provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

Assignee's address is 1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036.

124195vl

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002198 FRAME: 0046



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has cause this Assignment to be duly executed by
its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the |} day of December, 2000.

AMERICAN WEATHER—SEAL
COMPANY

By: 9
amé OS¢ Kmbgmihiianh\

Title: Precl

124195v1 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002198 FRAME: 0047



STATE OF NEW YORK )
) ss:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

On this _lﬂ day of December, 2000, before me personally appearedjasee A1 &min‘ ;\| ann .‘
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the pers
whose name is subscribed to the within the Assignment for Security and acknowledged to me that

she/he executed the same in her/his authorized capacity, and that by her/his signature on the
Assignment for Security, the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the Assignment

for Security.

Notary Public
cwvani O, SASSOWER
Notary Pubiic, State of New York
025A8037081

No,
Qualified In New York County
Commission Expires February 14, 2002

124195v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002198 FRAME: 0048



Item A. Trademarks

Country
U.S.

U.Ss.
u.S.
uU.S.
uU.S.
U.s.
uU.sS.
U.S.
U.S.
U.S.
U.S.
U.Ss.
U.s.
U.S.
U.S.
U.S.
u.S.
U.S.

124195v1

Registered Trademarks

Trademark

AMERICA LOOKS
THROUGH US
ARLINGTON
ASTORIA
CIERRA
COMFORTEDGE
COMFORTROL
EXCEL
FORESTER

NU SASH

NU SASH & Design
NU SASH & Design
NU-SASH
PRESTIGE
STAFFORD

THE WINDOW PEOPLE

VYNAL-PLUS
WEATHER-SEAL
WELD LOCK

Registration No.

1,558,766

2,070,786
1,998,396
2,115,059
2,103,870
1,908,479
2,163,009
1,329,234
1,901,457
1,905,309
1,246,839
962,431

2,023,339
2,344,165
1,427,807
2,087,150
1,099,998
1,594,259

Pending Trademark Applications

Trademark

COMFORTMASTER

WEATHER SEAL

AMERCAN WEATHER

SEAL and Design

AMERICAN WEATHER

SEAL and Design

Serial No.

75/923,035
75/540,604
75/513,242

75/513,241

APPENDIX TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY (TRADEMARKS)

Registration Date

10-03-89

06-10-97
09-03-96
11-25-97
10-07-97
08-01-95
06-05-98
04-09-85
06-27-95
07-18-95
08-02-83
07-03-73
12-17-96
04-18-00
02-03-87
08-12-97
08-22-78
05-01-90

Filing Date
02-18-00
08-21-98
07-06-98

07-06-98

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002198 FRAME: 0049



Trademark Applications in Preparation

Expected Products/
Grantor Country Trademark Docket No. Filing Date Services
US. GLENWOOD 65460-0011

Item B. Trademark Licenses

Country or Effective Expiration
Territory Trademark Licensor Licensee Date Date

124195v1
5
TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 12/21/2000 REEL: 002198 FRAME: 0050



