FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651 0027



101559656

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	MARKS ONLY Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Change of Name Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached
Name American Weather-Seal Company	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
✓ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion Delaware
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name The CIT Group/Business Credit, I	Inc. as Agent
Name The eff Group 2	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
1211 Avenue of the Americas	
Address (line 1) 1211 Avenue of the 1	
Address (line 2)	New York 10036
Address (line 3) New York	New York State/Country If document to be recorded is an
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Corporation Association	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Other	document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	New York
000 DNGUYEN 00000024 194709 75923035 FOR	R OFFICE USE ONLY
81 40.00 CH	including time for reviewing the document at
	Course Shoot to be recorded, including different to the shoot of
stin collection of information is estimated to average	ge approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, rding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patrick Machine (1981-1997). Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regal pathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regal D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Ma	ge approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document are reling this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, page 1999 and Burger Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB integrated Burger Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB ingoment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS identified Burger Project (S) information to: ded with required cover sheet(s) information to: rademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page	e 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative	Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving F	arty only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and	I Address Area Code and	Telephone Number (212) 806-5	515
Name Edward O. Sas	sower		
Address (line 1) Stroock & Stro	ock & Lavan LLP		
Address (line 2) 180 Maiden La	ane		
Address (line 3) New York, NY	10038-4982		
Address (line 4)			
		ached conveyance document	# 5
including any a Trademark Application Nu	umber(s) or Registration		additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Applicat	ion Number <u>or</u> the Registration Nu	umber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number:	for the same property).
Trademark Applicat		Registration Nu 1558766 2070786	1998396
75923035 75540604	75513242	1550700	
75513241		2115059 2103870	1908479
		2163009 1329234	1901457
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 22			
Fee Amount F	ee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	\$565.00
Method of Payment:		Deposit Account X	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 19-4709			
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No			
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as			

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

Edward Sussever

TRADEMARK REEL: 002198 FRAME: 0044

Date Signed

Edward famoure 12/14/c.

Signature Date Si

Signature

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day You	ear
Name	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association	
Other	_
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization]
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (time 3)	
City State/Country Zip Code	ĺ
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party not domiciled in the United States, appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)	an
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other	an
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Number(S) State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party not domiciled in the United States, appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Number(S) Mark if additional numbers attacked	an
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attacted numbers for the same property).	an
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party not domiciled in the United States, appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attact Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)	an
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party not domiciled in the United States, appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1905309 1246839 962431	hed
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party not domiciled in the United States, appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attact Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)	hed
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party not domiciled in the United States, appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attack the trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) 1905309 1246839 962431	hed
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party not domiciled in the United States, appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attact Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1905309 1246839 962431	hed
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party not domiciled in the United States, appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attact Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1905309 1246839 962431	hed
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party not domiciled in the United States, appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attact Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1905309 1246839 962431	hed
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party not domiciled in the United States, appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attact Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1905309 1246839 962431	hed

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002198 FRAME: 0045

ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

(TRADEMARKS)

WHEREAS American Weather-Seal Company, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), has adopted, intends to use or has used and is using the trademarks listed on the annexed Appendix, (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor is obligated to The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc., a New York corporation, as agent (referred to herein as the "Assignee") for the lenders (the "Lenders") named in the Revolving Credit and Term Loan Agreement, dated as of December 14, 2000, among Assignor and certain other affiliated borrowers, the Lenders and the Assignee (as the same may be amended, restated, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), and Assignor and such other borrowers, have entered into a Security Agreement and Mortgage-Intellectual Property, dated as of December 14, 2000 hereof (as the same may be amended, restated, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of Assignee; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Assignor has assigned to Assignee and granted to Assignee a security interest in, and mortgage on, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks, all whether now owned or licensable by Assignor and all reissues, continuations, revisions, re-examinations, extensions and divisions, licenses and proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Obligations, as defined in the Credit Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, Assignor does hereby further assign unto Assignee and grant to Assignee a security interest in, and mortgage on, the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations.

Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Assignee with respect to the assignment of, security interest in and mortgage on the Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

Assignee's address is 1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036.

124195vl

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has cause this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the 14 day of December, 2000.

AMERICAN WEATHER-SEAL COMPANY

Name: Joseph

Title: President

124195v1

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) ss:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this 1 day of December, 2000, before me personally appeared Down Down Down personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within the Assignment for Security and acknowledged to me that she/he executed the same in her/his authorized capacity, and that by her/his signature on the Assignment for Security, the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the Assignment for Security.

Notary Public

Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02\$A6037061
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires February 14, 2002

APPENDIX TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY (TRADEMARKS)

Item A. Trademarks

Registered Trademarks

Country	<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
U.S.	AMERICA LOOKS THROUGH US	1,558,766	10-03-89
U.S.	ARLINGTON	2,070,786	06-10-97
U.S.	ASTORIA	1,998,396	09-03-96
U.S.	CIERRA	2,115,059	11-25-97
U.S.	COMFORTEDGE	2,103,870	10-07-97
U.S.	COMFORTROL	1,908,479	08-01-95
U.S.	EXCEL	2,163,009	06-09-98
U.S.	FORESTER	1,329,234	04-09-85
U.S.	NU SASH	1,901,457	06-27-95
U.S.	NU SASH & Design	1,905,309	07-18-95
U.S.	NU SASH & Design	1,246,839	08-02-83
U.S.	NU-SASH	962,431	07-03-73
U.S.	PRESTIGE	2,023,339	12-17-96
U.S.	STAFFORD	2,344,165	04-18-00
U.S.	THE WINDOW PEOPLE	1,427,807	02-03-87
U.S.	VYNAL-PLUS	2,087,150	08-12-97
U.S.	WEATHER-SEAL	1,099,998	08-22-78
U.S.	WELD LOCK	1,594,259	05-01-90

Pending Trademark Applications

4

Country	<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
U.S. U.S. U.S.	COMFORTMASTER WEATHER SEAL AMERCAN WEATHER	75/923,035 75/540,604 75/513,242	02-18-00 08-21-98 07-06-98
U.S.	SEAL and Design AMERICAN WEATHER SEAL and Design	75/513,241	07-06-98

124195v1

TRADEMARK

Trademark Applications in Preparation

<u>Grantor</u>	Country	<u>Trademark</u>	Docket No.	Expected Filing Date	Products/ Services
	U.S.	GLENWOOD	65460-0011		
Item B. Traden	nark Licenses				
Country or Territory	<u>Trademark</u>	Licensor	<u>Licensee</u>	Effective Date	Expiration Date

124195v1

RECORDED: 12/21/2000